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ZenaSwimwear stocks hundreds of different colored solid and print fabrics. You have the ability to choose any fabric to design a ZenaSwimwear Suit. At ZenaSwimwear we
update the fabrics yearly, by adding approximately 20 new colors and prints to the ZenaSwimwear Collection. We purchase our Prints in limited quantities; once the fabrics
are sold out they are gone; thus keeping the Fabrics fresh and updated each year. ZenaSwimwear goes to great lengths to ensure that our website pictures accurately
represent the beautiful swimwear fabrics that we use. Unfortunately, the web processes are not perfect and it is technically impossible to accurately reproduce some colors. If
you are unsure of the Fabrics and Colors, ZenaSwimwear does send out free fabric samples. To order samples visit our fabrics page at www.zenaswimwearcom and fill out
the form. We allow up to three (4) free swatches per customer. This chart / Guide will help you in determining whether or not you would like to have a trim or contrast fabric
for your swimsuit. This Guide will also help our customer pair up a Solid to a Print Fabric.

White and Other light colored Fabrics: No matter what you line a white suit with; it will slightly be see through. Yellows, light blues, light pinks and lavenders are also a
problem. Use your judgment when ordering a suit in one of these colors. If we are offering a light colored fabric on our internet site it will be lined appropriately. However, if
you have very dark skin it still might be a problem. As well, these fabric colors are a mistaken choice for someone who swims in the ocean, lakes or streams. These suits will
stain easily in muddy type water.

Color: A general rule for good swimstit flattery is to use darker colors on areas you would like to slim and understate and lighter and brighter colors on areas you would like
to highlight (this rule also applies to general fashion). While a black swimsuit will likely do the trick for slim-ing your body, you may be able to do even better by using swimsuit
colors wisely. For example, if you would like to de-emphasize your hips, try pairing dark red, blue, or black bikini bottoms with a light-colored bikini top. The light color will draw

attention and eyes toward your bust and away from your hips. Another good slimming trick is to look for a Tankini in a generally bright color with darker insets on the sides.
The insets will make vouir finiire lnok thinner and maore toned

Print: When looking at prints, pay attention to the color, size, and placement of the print. Prints on a darker background are more slimming. In addition, prints with allover
swirls will stop the eye from focusing on any one area of the body.

Shine: While shiny fabrics will make the body seem larger, non-shiny, flat, matte style fabrics will slim the body the most. If you do like the idea of shine or sparkle in a

swimsuit but not the enlarging effects, look for a shiny bikini in a muted or otherwise dark color. You can also add the shine to the contrasting trim. All of ZenaSwimwear’s
<nlid Fahrics are A matte finich Nlvinn | vera

Stretch: 99% of the fabrics ZenaSwimwear does use are 4-way stretch, they stretch up-down, side to side, and at all angles. We find that 4 way fabrics fit the best. 2-Way
fabrics stretch across the body, but have limited stretch up-and-down.

Metallic’s: Nylon Lycra’s with a metallic Foil overlay have gotten stronger over the years however are still subject to flaking and dulling. Special care should be given to
these suits which are made more for a look and less for their durability.

Neon: Neon and Bright colored fabrics (orange, yellow, lime greens and hot pinks); fade more quickly than any other fabric. These fabrics are the most sensitive to sunlight
of all the fabrics.

Please Note: As the customer you can use and match any fabric as a trim together with your suit color. Your imagination is what makes a unique swimsuit. You don’t
just have to pair a solid with a print; you can also combine prints to design your own one of a kind suit. The chart below is a reference for customers who would like a color
match. and not necessarilv a desian suaaestion.


http://www.zenaswimwearcom/�

Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric #

Description

Pair ups

Swatch:

1. PR 102
2. PR 107
3. PR 192
4. PR 195
5. PR 199
6. PR 204
7. PR 210
8. PR 211
9. PR 212

Tropical Getaway

Pick Up Styx

Limbo

Bamboozle

Dream

Tango

Salt On Pepper

Mocha Swirl

Raspberry Truffle

Tropical Green base with red, merlot, pink,
yellow and blue Florals

Lilac Background with Black print

Ivory Background with a Deep Dark
Chocolate Brown Print.

Fuchsia, Brown, Blue, Sky blue and Blue
Grey Abstract Circles.

Rose Pink, Merlot, Brown, Camel, Teals and
Black colors thru out.

Array of Moss Green colors in the
background with white, Pink, Fuchsia, light
yellow and Rose thru ought the flowers

Black Background with White Polka dots

Brown Background with Camel, Ivory, moss
and White Print. The Dark Brown Does Not
Match 100% but looks great when accented
with this print.

Dark Brown Background with, Cotton Candy
Pink, Wine, moss Green and White Print
Thru out. The Dark Brown Does Not Match
100% but looks great when accented with
this print.

Red

Black

Dark Chocolate

Doesn’t Completely match up with Navy
but when paired up looks fantastic.

Black

Black
White
Moss

Black
White
All Solids

Moss
White
Dark Chocolate

White

Cotton Candy Pink
Moss

Dark Chocolate
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric #

Description

Pair ups

Swatch:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

PR 213

PR 214

PR 216

PR 217

PR 218

PR 230

PR 232

PR 233

PR 236

Oh! So! TEAL

Oh! So! Java!

Amazon Woman

Country Club

Lipstick Jungle

Butterflies

Country Charm

Pink Party

Crush

Dark Chocolate brown with Teal Print.

Brown with Camel colored Print.

Ivory Background with Olive and Red
Geometric Print.

Black Background with Multitude of Fuchsia
colored flowers, There is Orange, Moss
Green, Lemon lime green and Burgundy in
this print.

Deep Pinks with Brown Animal Print.

Array of Oranges, Lipstick Pinks and
Yellows, with Little White Butterflies

Checkerboard effect of Various Colors,
Small Hearts and Stars thru ought. Green
Grass, Purple, Cherry, Turquoise, Rose
Pink, Deep Orange, Lime, Sky Blue and
white

Pink Background, Tiny White Dots. Sun
Yellow, Bright Orange, Fuchsia and Medium
pink Flowers and Butterflies

White Background with Rainbow Hearts, and
Dots.

Dark Chocolate

Olive

Black
Wine
Samba Yellow

Milk Chocolate

White
Samba Yellow
Deep Pink

White
True Red
Turquoise

White

Kelly Green
Aqua
Orange
White
Turquoise

PR

” ':.lL
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric #

Description

Pair ups

Swatch:

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

PR 238

PR239

PR243

PR244

PR251

PR252

PR254

PR255

PR259

Diva

Spotted

Zebra

Zebra Yellow

Hula

Twister

Electric Slide

Dalmatian Dot

Kelly Dot

Camel Colored Background with Burgundy
Flowers.

White Dots on Black Background dots are
about the size of a dime

White Background with black zebra stripes

Yellow Background with black zebra stripes

Black Background with earth tone Florals

White Background with Yellow, red, Green
and orange dots

Electric Pink Background with Black Dots Y2
inch dots

White Background with Black Dots % inch
dots

White Background with a Kelly Green 1 %
inch Dot

Wine

Black
White
All Solids

Black
White
All Solids

Black

Black
Milk Chocolate

Kelly
True Red
Orange
White

Black

Black
White

White
Kelly

- v wv v wv v
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric #

Description

Pair ups

Swatch:

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

PR260

PR261

PR263

PR265

PR266

PR267

PR269

PR270

PR271

Bubblegum Stripe

Azure

Bali Blue

Cherry Dot

Heart

Soul

Gingham

Oahu

Serenity

White and Candy Pink Stripe 1.25 inch stripe

Myriad of Art deco colors, Brown, White,
Aquamarine, Moss Green

Array of Whites, Blues, Sky Blues and Dark
Blues. A hint of Periwinkle sprinkled
throughout.

White Background with Red Dots 1.25
inches

White background with Creamsicle Orange,
Electric Pink and Red Hearts

White background with Moss Green,
Aquamarine and Turquoise Hearts

White Background with Caribbean Blue
Gingham stripe

True Red Background with white Hawaiian
print

Deep Brown Flowers on a Medium Teal
Background

White

White
Dark Chocolate

White

White
True Red

White
True Red

White
Turquoise

White

White

Dark Chocolate
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric #

Description

Pair ups

Swatch:

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

PR273

PR274

PR276

PR277

PR279

PR280

PR281

PR282

PR284

Camo Floral

Safari

Zebra Pink

Modena

Breeze

Prima

Sway

Sapphire Gem

Hounds tooth

Brown Background with a Myriad of Greens,

Whites and Taupe Florals

Skin tones with brown and black animal
print

Very Bright Pink with Black Zebra striped
fabric

From Jewel tone purples to Lilacs. Black
and white

Black Background

Navy Blue, Deep Copper/Orange and Off
White

Aqua’s Blues, and Navy's

Black and White print

Milk Chocolate

White

Black

Black

Purple
Black

White
Black
Steel
All Solids

Dark Navy

White

Navy
Black

White
Black
All Solids
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric #

Description

Pair ups Swatch:

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

PR286

PR289

PR290

PR294

PR295

PR297

PR298

PR299

PR300

Forcefed Racing

Astral Tie-dye

Swanky

Safari Aqua

Madagascar blue

Zebra Aqua

Zebra Royale

Ellysium

Shanel

Black and White Print

Blues to Dark Navy tie-dye

Black Background with White and Deep
Fuchsia Flowers

Leopard Print with Aqua, Teal, Browns and
Black

Leopard Print with steel, black and
Aguamarine colors

Aqua - Caribbean blue with black Zebra print

Deep Royal blue with Black Zebra Print

Beautiful Array of Aqua, Turquoise, Pinks,
Violets and Black

Black and White Print

Black
White
All Solids

Navy
Dark Navy
Black

Black
White

Black

Black, Steel

Black, Aqua

Black

Turquoise
Black
Deep Pink

All Solids
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric #

Swatch:

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

PR302

PR303

PR304

PR305

PR306

PR308

PR309

PR310

Schoolgirl Pink

Schoolgirl blue

Havana

Fashion Sketch

Paisley

Polly

Barbados

MEW

Tux

Description

Deep Pink, Black and white check print. The
fabric has a slight sheen to it. Not fully Matte

Caribbean Blue, Black and White check
print. Fabric has a slight sheen to it.

Fashionable Deep Bright Orange
background with Peacock, Deep Purple,
Black, gold, and white Print

Striation print with white, black, coral, Merlot
and Sable colors

Fun Paisley print

Black background with white print and a
touch of grey

Black background with white, light grey and
Pink colors

Pair ups

Black
Deep Pink
White

Black
White

Purple
White
Black

Black, White

Dark Chocolate
Milk Chocolate
Turquoise
Aqua

All Solids

Black
White
Steel
Deep Pink
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric # Description Pair ups Swatch:

63.  PR311 S
Aquarius
O )
15 1M ’
new ,’ ""l"" o'l
64.  PR312 _ ' A I
Serpentine Green o ","" Y " 'I" '.' '
65.  PR313 S ”( l/’
Labyrinth /
7
66.  PR314 Lo
TeaParty
Sparkle
SP001 Silver Microdot Silver Microdot overlay on Black lycra All Fabrics
SP002 Gold Microdot Gold Microdot overlay on black lycra
SPO004A Pink Microdot Silver Microdot overlay on Pink Lycra
Black/ Gold Microdot . . Black
SP005 Rings Gold Microdot rings on Black lycra Gold Microdot

Last updated Sunday, June 14, 2015 Page -9 - of 18



Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric #

Description

Pair ups

Swatch:

SP006

SP007

SP008

SP010

SP011

SP012

SP013

SP014

Camo

Winter Cat

Bandana

Zebra Foil Turquoise

Zebra Foil Silver

Barbie Business

Snake Sparklesheen

e
Destiny

Clear Microdot overlay on Camouflage lycra

Silver/White microdot lycra with a black
velvet flocking

Aqua lycra with a Silver foil print overlay

Black Background with Turquoise Metallic
Foil Zebra print overlay

Black Background with Silver Metallic Foil
Zebra print overlay

Navy background pink and white circle print
with metallic foil silver pinstripe

Black Background with Gunmetal Silver
Sparkle sheen Snake Print overlay

Black

All Solids

Black

Black

Black, All Solids

Navy, White

Black
All Solids
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Solids

Fabric #

SD022

SD045

SD044

SD004

SD042

SD001

SD001D

MWW
DemiGoddess

White

Deep Orange

Copper

Deep Pink

True Red

Milk Chocolate

Dark Chocolate

Description Pair ups Swatch:

Matte

Sheen

Matte

Matte

Matte

Matte

Matte
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric # Description Pair ups Swatch:

SD010 Wine Matte
SD003 Samba Yellow Matte
SD007 Kelly Green Matte
SD043 Moss Matte
SD002 Olive Sheen
SD017 Aqua Matte
SD016 Turquoise Matte
SD020 Royal Blue Matte
SD018 Navy Matte
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric # Description Pair ups Swatch:

SD018D Dark Navy Matte
SD014 Purple Matte
SD027 Black Matte
SD005 Cotton Candy Pink Matte
SD019 Powder Blue Matte
SD013 Violet Matte
SD015 Lilac Matte
SD024 Neon Pink Matte
SD025 Neon Orange Matte
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Zenaswimwear.com Fabrics printable chart

Fabric #

Description

Pair ups

Swatch:

SD026

SD028

SD029

SD030

SD031

Neon Green

Steel

MENN
Shocking Coral

=i
Sapphire Blue

e
Mallard

Matte

Matte

Matte

Matte

Matte
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