ZenaSwimwear.com



ZenaSwimwear stocks hundreds of different colored solid and print fabrics. You have the ability to choose any fabric to design a ZenaSwimwear Suit. At ZenaSwimwear we update the fabrics yearly, by adding approximately 20 new colors and prints to the ZenaSwimwear Collection. We purchase our Prints in limited quantities; once the fabrics are sold out they are gone; thus keeping the Fabrics fresh and updated each year. ZenaSwimwear goes to great lengths to ensure that our website pictures accurately represent the beautiful swimwear fabrics that we use. Unfortunately, the web processes are not perfect and it is technically impossible to accurately reproduce some colors. If you are unsure of the Fabrics and Colors, ZenaSwimwear does send out free fabric samples. To order samples visit our fabrics page at www.zenaswimwearcom and fill out the form. We allow up to three (4) free swatches per customer. This chart / Guide will help you in determining whether or not you would like to have a trim or contrast fabric for your swimsuit. This Guide will also help our customer pair up a Solid to a Print Fabric.

White and Other light colored Fabrics: No matter what you line a white suit with; it will slightly be see through. Yellows, light blues, light pinks and lavenders are also a problem. Use your judgment when ordering a suit in one of these colors. If we are offering a light colored fabric on our internet site it will be lined appropriately. However, if you have very dark skin it still might be a problem. As well, these fabric colors are a mistaken choice for someone who swims in the ocean, lakes or streams. These suits will stain easily in muddy type water.

Color: A general rule for good swimsuit flattery is to use darker colors on areas you would like to slim and understate and lighter and brighter colors on areas you would like to highlight (this rule also applies to general fashion). While a black swimsuit will likely do the trick for slim-ing your body, you may be able to do even better by using swimsuit colors wisely. For example, if you would like to de-emphasize your hips, try pairing dark red, blue, or black bikini bottoms with a light-colored bikini top. The light color will draw attention and eyes toward your bust and away from your hips. Another good slimming trick is to look for a Tankini in a generally bright color with darker insets on the sides. The insets will make your figure look thinner and more toned

Print: When looking at prints, pay attention to the color, size, and placement of the print. Prints on a darker background are more slimming. In addition, prints with allover swirls will stop the eye from focusing on any one area of the body.

Shine: While shiny fabrics will make the body seem larger, non-shiny, flat, matte style fabrics will slim the body the most. If you do like the idea of shine or sparkle in a swimsuit but not the enlarging effects, look for a shiny bikini in a muted or otherwise dark color. You can also add the shine to the contrasting trim. All of ZenaSwimwear's solid Fabrics are a matte finish Nylon I yera.

Stretch: 99% of the fabrics ZenaSwimwear does use are 4-way stretch, they stretch up-down, side to side, and at all angles. We find that 4 way fabrics fit the best. 2-Way fabrics stretch across the body, but have limited stretch up-and-down.

Metallic's: Nylon Lycra's with a metallic Foil overlay have gotten stronger over the years however are still subject to flaking and dulling. Special care should be given to these suits which are made more for a look and less for their durability.

Neon: Neon and Bright colored fabrics (orange, yellow, lime greens and hot pinks); fade more quickly than any other fabric. These fabrics are the most sensitive to sunlight of all the fabrics.

Please Note: As the customer you can use and match <u>any</u> fabric as a trim together with your suit color. Your imagination is what makes a unique swimsuit. You don't just have to pair a solid with a print; you can also combine prints to design your own one of a kind suit. The chart below is a reference for customers who would like a color match, and not necessarily a design suggestion.

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
1.	PR 102	Tropical Getaway	Tropical Green base with red, merlot, pink, yellow and blue Florals	Red	
2.	PR 107	Pick Up Styx	Lilac Background with Black print	Black	
3.	PR 192	Limbo	Ivory Background with a Deep Dark Chocolate Brown Print.	Dark Chocolate	
4.	PR 195	Bamboozle	Fuchsia, Brown, Blue, Sky blue and Blue Grey Abstract Circles.	Doesn't Completely match up with Navy but when paired up looks fantastic.	
5.	PR 199	Dream	Rose Pink, Merlot, Brown, Camel, Teals and Black colors thru out.	Black	
6.	PR 204	Tango	Array of Moss Green colors in the background with white, Pink, Fuchsia, light yellow and Rose thru ought the flowers	Black White Moss	
7.	PR 210	Salt On Pepper	Black Background with White Polka dots	Black White All Solids	
8.	PR 211	Mocha Swirl	Brown Background with Camel, Ivory, moss and White Print. The Dark Brown Does Not Match 100% but looks great when accented with this print.	Moss White Dark Chocolate	
9.	PR 212	Raspberry Truffle	Dark Brown Background with, Cotton Candy Pink, Wine, moss Green and White Print Thru out. The Dark Brown Does Not Match 100% but looks great when accented with this print.	White Cotton Candy Pink Moss Dark Chocolate	

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
10.	PR 213	Oh! So! TEAL	Dark Chocolate brown with Teal Print.	Dark Chocolate	
11.	PR 214	Oh! So! Java!	Brown with Camel colored Print.		000000
12.	PR 216	Amazon Woman	Ivory Background with Olive and Red Geometric Print.	Olive	
13.	PR 217	Country Club	Black Background with Multitude of Fuchsia colored flowers, There is Orange, Moss Green, Lemon lime green and Burgundy in this print.	Black Wine Samba Yellow	
14.	PR 218	Lipstick Jungle	Deep Pinks with Brown Animal Print.	Milk Chocolate	
15.	PR 230	Butterflies	Array of Oranges, Lipstick Pinks and Yellows, with Little White Butterflies	White Samba Yellow Deep Pink	
16.	PR 232	Country Charm	Checkerboard effect of Various Colors, Small Hearts and Stars thru ought. Green Grass, Purple, Cherry, Turquoise, Rose Pink, Deep Orange, Lime, Sky Blue and white	White True Red Turquoise	
17.	PR 233	Pink Party	Pink Background, Tiny White Dots. Sun Yellow, Bright Orange, Fuchsia and Medium pink Flowers and Butterflies	White	
18.	PR 236	Crush	White Background with Rainbow Hearts, and Dots.	Kelly Green Aqua Orange White Turquoise	

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
19.	PR 238	Diva	Camel Colored Background with Burgundy Flowers.	Wine	
20.	PR239	Spotted	White Dots on Black Background dots are about the size of a dime	Black White All Solids	
21.	PR243	Zebra	White Background with black zebra stripes	Black White All Solids	
22.	PR244	Zebra Yellow	Yellow Background with black zebra stripes	Black	
23.	PR251	Hula	Black Background with earth tone Florals	Black Milk Chocolate	
24.	PR252	Twister	White Background with Yellow, red, Green and orange dots	Kelly True Red Orange White	
25.	PR254	Electric Slide	Electric Pink Background with Black Dots ½ inch dots	Black	
26.	PR255	Dalmatian Dot	White Background with Black Dots ½ inch dots	Black White	
27.	PR259	Kelly Dot	White Background with a Kelly Green 11/4 inch Dot	White Kelly	∞

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
28.	PR260	Bubblegum Stripe	White and Candy Pink Stripe 1.25 inch stripe	White	
29.	PR261	Azure	Myriad of Art deco colors, Brown, White, Aquamarine, Moss Green	White Dark Chocolate	
30.	PR263	Bali Blue	Array of Whites, Blues, Sky Blues and Dark Blues. A hint of Periwinkle sprinkled throughout.	White	
31.	PR265	Cherry Dot	White Background with Red Dots 1.25 inches	White True Red	XXX
32.	PR266	Heart	White background with Creamsicle Orange, Electric Pink and Red Hearts	White True Red	
33.	PR267	Soul	White background with Moss Green, Aquamarine and Turquoise Hearts	White Turquoise	
34.	PR269	Gingham	White Background with Caribbean Blue Gingham stripe	White	
35.	PR270	Oahu	True Red Background with white Hawaiian print	White	
36.	PR271	Serenity	Deep Brown Flowers on a Medium Teal Background	Dark Chocolate	

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
37.	PR273	Camo Floral	Brown Background with a Myriad of Greens, Whites and Taupe Florals	Milk Chocolate White	
38.	PR274	Safari	Skin tones with brown and black animal print	Black	
39.	PR276	Zebra Pink	Very Bright Pink with Black Zebra striped fabric	Black	
40.	PR277	Modena	From Jewel tone purples to Lilacs. Black and white	Purple Black	
41.	PR279	Breeze			
42.	PR280	Prima	Black Background	White Black Steel All Solids	
43.	PR281	Sway	Navy Blue, Deep Copper/Orange and Off White	Dark Navy	
44.	PR282	Sapphire Gem	Aqua's Blues, and Navy's	White Navy Black	
45.	PR284	Hounds tooth	Black and White print	White Black All Solids	ing and

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
46.	PR286	Forcefed Racing	Black and White Print	Black White All Solids	
47.	PR289	Astral Tie-dye	Blues to Dark Navy tie-dye	Navy Dark Navy Black	
48.	PR290	Swanky	Black Background with White and Deep Fuchsia Flowers	Black White	
49.	PR294	Safari Aqua	Leopard Print with Aqua, Teal, Browns and Black	Black	类的类
50.	PR295	Madagascar blue	Leopard Print with steel, black and Aquamarine colors	Black, Steel	
51.	PR297	Zebra Aqua	Aqua - Caribbean blue with black Zebra print	Black, Aqua	
52.	PR298	Zebra Royale	Deep Royal blue with Black Zebra Print	Black	
53.	PR299	Ellysium	Beautiful Array of Aqua, Turquoise, Pinks, Violets and Black	Turquoise Black Deep Pink	
54.	PR300	Shanel	Black and White Print	All Solids	

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
55.	PR302	Schoolgirl Pink	Deep Pink, Black and white check print. The fabric has a slight sheen to it. Not fully Matte	Black Deep Pink White	
56.	PR303	Schoolgirl blue	Caribbean Blue, Black and White check print. Fabric has a slight sheen to it.	Black White	
57.	PR304	Havana	Fashionable Deep Bright Orange background with Peacock, Deep Purple, Black, gold, and white Print	Purple White Black	
58.	PR305	Fashion Sketch	Striation print with white, black, coral, Merlot and Sable colors	Black, White	
59.	PR306	Paisley	Fun Paisley print	Dark Chocolate Milk Chocolate Turquoise Aqua	
60.	PR308	Polly	Black background with white print and a touch of grey	All Solids	
61.	PR309	Barbados	Black background with white, light grey and Pink colors	Black White Steel Deep Pink	
62.	PR310	new Tux			

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
63.	PR311	New Aquarius			
64.	PR312	Serpentine Green			
65.	PR313	New Labyrinth			
66.	PR314	TeaParty			

Sparkle

67.	SP001	Silver Microdot	Silver Microdot overlay on Black lycra	All Fabrics	
68.	SP002	Gold Microdot	Gold Microdot overlay on black lycra		
69.	SP004A	Pink Microdot	Silver Microdot overlay on Pink Lycra		
70.	SP005	Black/ Gold Microdot Rings	Gold Microdot rings on Black lycra	Black Gold Microdot	

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
71.	SP006	Camo	Clear Microdot overlay on Camouflage lycra	Black	
72.	SP007	Winter Cat	Silver/White microdot lycra with a black velvet flocking	All Solids	
73.	SP008	Bandana	Aqua lycra with a Silver foil print overlay	Black	
74.	SP010	Zebra Foil Turquoise	Black Background with Turquoise Metallic Foil Zebra print overlay	Black	
75.	SP011	Zebra Foil Silver	Black Background with Silver Metallic Foil Zebra print overlay	Black, All Solids	
76.	SP012	Barbie Business	Navy background pink and white circle print with metallic foil silver pinstripe	Navy, White	とく
77.	SP013	Snake Sparklesheen	Black Background with Gunmetal Silver Sparkle sheen Snake Print overlay	Black All Solids	
78.	SP014	Destiny			

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
79.	SP015	New DemiGoddess			
Solids					
1.	SD022	White	Matte		
2.	SD045	Deep Orange	Sheen		
3.	SD044	Copper	Matte		
4.	SD004	Deep Pink	Matte		
5.	SD042	True Red	Matte		
6.	SD001	Milk Chocolate	Matte		
7.	SD001D	Dark Chocolate	Matte		111

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
8.	SD010	Wine	Matte		
9.	SD003	Samba Yellow	Matte		
10.	SD007	Kelly Green	Matte		
11.	SD043	Moss	Matte		
12.	SD002	Olive	Sheen		
13.	SD017	Aqua	Matte		
14.	SD016	Turquoise	Matte		
15.	SD020	Royal Blue	Matte		
16.	SD018	Navy	Matte		

	Fabric #	Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
17.	SD018D	Dark Navy	Matte		
18.	SD014	Purple	Matte		
19.	SD027	Black	Matte		
20.	SD005	Cotton Candy Pink	Matte		
21.	SD019	Powder Blue	Matte		
22.	SD013	Violet	Matte		
23.	SD015	Lilac	Matte		
24.	SD024	Neon Pink	Matte		
25.	SD025	Neon Orange	Matte		

Fabric #		Name	Description	Pair ups	Swatch:
26.	SD026	Neon Green	Matte		
27.	SD028	Steel	Matte		
28.	SD029	New Shocking Coral	Matte		
29.	SD030	New Sapphire Blue	Matte		
30.	SD031	new Mallard	Matte		
31.					
32.					
33.					
34.					